VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 460 Department of Transportation Transfer Payments

Item 460 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Financial Assistance to Localities for Ground Transportation (60700)	\$884,465,897	\$905,989,412
Distribution of Northern Virginia Transportation Authority Fund Revenues (60706)	\$405,965,897	\$416,089,412
Distribution of Hampton Roads Transportation Fund Revenues (60707)	\$285,600,000	\$292,400,000
Distribution of Central Virginia Transportation Fund.Revenues (60710)	\$192,900,000	\$197,500,000
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$884,465,897	\$905,989,412